

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18907/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in CRP No.
3420/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)A. SENTHAMARAI & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M.K. KRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
For Respondent(s) For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice, returnable in 16 weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.Keeping in view the fact that the parties are close
relatives, we direct them to appear before the Mediation Centre
attached to the Madras High Court to explore the possibility of an
amicable resolution of the dispute. The parties shall appear
before the Mediation Centre on 26.09.2011.A copy of this order be served upon the respondent along
with the notice.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master