

@
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18907/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in CRP No.3420/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. SENTHAMARAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K. KRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the
parties have amicably settled their disputes. He requests for four
weeks' time to place on record copy of the Terms of Settlement.

List the case after summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master